| AA TAI LA CUI HA UN CEA MANUNU US009916424B2
( 12 ) United States Patent
Cheung et al .
( 10 ) Patent No . : US 9 , 916 , 424 B2
( 45 ) Date of Patent : Mar . 13 , 2018
( 54 ) EARLY EXACERBATION DETECTION
USING DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE
MONITORING

11 / 2007 Koch
5 / 2003 Casscells et al . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 600 / 300
11 / 2007 Bardy
3 / 2011 Padiy
12 / 2011 Klewer
13 / 518 , 066 FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS ( 21 ) Appl . No . :
( 22 ) PCT Filed : Nov . 17 , 2010
PCT / IB2010 / 055225 ( 86 ) PCT No . :
$ 371 ( c ) ( 1 ) ,
( 2 ) , ( 4 ) Date :
WO
wo
WO
WO
WO
WO2004026131 A1 4 / 2004
WO2005096920 Al 10 / 2005
WO2007052108 A2 5 / 2007
WO2008068665 A1 6 / 2008
WO2008078271 A1 7 / 2008
( Continued ) Jun . 21 , 2012
Primary Examiner - Daniel Cerioni
( 74 ) Attorney , Agent , or Firm — Michael W . Haas
( 87 ) PCT Pub . No . : W02011 / 080602